to be a holiday, the next working day will be considered as the date of receiving and opening of tenders. 

Detailed tender papers may be obtained from the Technical Branch (Roads) (Room No.210) of 

this office from 5th January 2026 to 9th January 2026 upto 3:00 P.M. on payment of   Rs. 3,61,000.00 

(Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty One Thousand) only as applicable, non-refundable in cash payable to the 

Cashier of this office on any working day, from 11:00 A.M. upto 3:00 P.M. 

(i)   Name of Work: - Improvement and Upgradation of Nongstoin – Maweit – Nongjri 

Road (Portion from “ Maweit to Nongjri” from Ch:

[...]

(Roads), Shillong for information. 

8. The Administrative Officer, P.W.D. (Roads), Shillong alongwith 2 (two) copies of the 

Notice for displaying the same in the Office Notice Board. 

9. The Cashier, Bill Branch, of this Office. He is directed to receive Rs. 3,61,000.00 

(Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty One Thousand) only being the cost of each set of 

tender paper from the tenderer(s) and to issue a money receipt for the same so that the 

tenderers can obtain the tender document from Technical Branch (Roads)                 

(Room No. 210).